EVENLITE.COM | 2575 METROPOLITAN DRIVE TREVOSE, PA 19053 | O: 1.800.872.0879 | F: 215.244.4208
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTIFICATION. CONTACT EVENLITE FOR UP TO DATE DETAILS. REV-1  20250430
PAGE 1
TUFFLITE THZ
Class 1 Div 2 Industrial LED Emergency Light
Project Name: Approved By:
Catalog No: Type No:
CONSTRUCTION

positive charge acceptance following an extended discharge
	 Operating temperature range is 10°C to 40°C
CERTIFICATION
	 CSA C22.2 No. 141 performance certified
	 Self-Test / Self-Diagnostic monitoring available
	 Listed to UL 924, meets NFPA 101 Life Safety Code, NFPA 70-NEC
and OSHA requirements
	 Buy American Act compliant
WARRANTY
	 3 year limited warranty- view complete warranty terms online
at www.evenlite.com/terms-warranty.
OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS
MODEL VOLTAGE
WATTAGE
90 MIN 120 MIN 180 MIN 240 MIN
THZ2E12 6 12 9 6 4
THZ2E18 6 18 13 9 6
THZ2N22 6 22 16 11 8
THZ2E27 6 27 20 13 10
THZ2E36 6 36 27 18 13
THZ2N42 6 42 31 21 15
THZ2E60* 6 60 45 30 22
THZ4E27 12 27 20 13 10
THZ4E36 12 36 27 18 13
THZ4E42 12 42 31 21 15
THZ4E60* 12 60 45 30 22
Note*: Not Available with all options
EVENLITE.COM | 2575 METROPOLITAN DRIVE TREVOSE, PA 19053 | O: 1.800.872.0879 | F: 215.244.4208
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTIFICATION. CONTACT EVENLITE FOR UP TO DATE DETAILS. REV-1  20250430

4E60 12 Volt – 60 Watts
THZ
ORDERING GUIDE THZ2E36-L127-SD
Fill in fields from categories above and
complete type and part number.
Type No: Full Part No:
16 ¼"
7 ½"
6"
CLASSES GROUPS
DIVISIONS
1 2
I Gases, vapors, and liquids (Art. 501) A: Acetylene
B: Hydrogen, etc.
C: Ether, etc.
D: Hydrocarbons, fuels, solvents, etc.
Normally explosive and hazardous Not normally present in an explosive
concentration (but may accidentally
exist)
II Dust (Art. 502) E: Metal dusts (conductive, and explosive)
F: Carbon dusts (some are conductive, and
all are explosive)
G: Flour, starch, grain, combustible plastic
or chemical dust (explosive)
Ignitable quantities of dust normally are or
may be in suspension, or conductive dust
may be present
Dust not normally suspended in an
ignitable concentration (but may
accidentally exist). Dust layers are
present.
III Fibers and Flyings (Art. 503) Textiles, wood-working, etc. (easily ignitable,
but not likely to be explosive)
Handled or used in manufacturing Stored or handled in storage (exclusive
of manufacturing)
Reprinted from https: / / www.osha.gov / doc / outreachtraining / htmlfiles / hazloc.html
CLASS 1 DIV. 1 CLASS 2 DIV. 1 & 2
Lamp: 7W LED Max. Lamp: 7W LED Max.
T Code: T4A T Code: T4A
EVENLITE.COM | 2575 METROPOLITAN DRIVE TREVOSE, PA 19053 | O: 1.800.872.0879 | F: 215.244.4208
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTIFICATION. CONTACT EVENLITE FOR UP TO DATE DETAILS. REV-1  20250430
PAGE 3
TUFFLITE THZ
Class 1 Div 2 Industrial LED Emergency Light
3’
24’
1 Fc Average
0.1 Fc Minimum
SPACING DIAGRAM
MOUNTING HEIGHT IS 8’ REFLECTANCE OF 80-50-20